

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0212	210	Version:	0				
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	11/2	6/2002			In control:	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE		
On agenda:					Final action	n: 12/20/2002		
Effective date:								
Title:		Resolution urging the Chief of Police to implement certain recommendations of the City of Milwaukee Truancy Abatement Task Force.						
Sponsors:	ALD	ALD. BOHL, ALD. DONOVAN, ALD. DUDZIK						
Indexes:	POL	POLICE DEPARTMENT, TRUANCY ABATEMENT TASK FORCE						
Attachments:	1. Fiscal Note.pdf							
Date	Ver.	Action By	/			Action Result	Tally	
11/26/2002	0	COMMC	ON COUNC	IL		ASSIGNED TO		
12/2/2002	0	CITY CL	.ERK			Sponsor added		
12/3/2002	0	PUBLIC	SAFETY C	ОММ	IITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
12/3/2002	0	PUBLIC	SAFETY C	ОММ	IITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
12/4/2002	0	CITY CL	.ERK			Sponsor added		
12/12/2002	0	PUBLIC	SAFETY C	ОММ	IITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION Pass	5:0	
12/20/2002	0	COMMC	N COUNC	IL		ADOPTED Pass	16:0	
12/23/2002	0	MAYOR				SIGNED		
021210 ORIGINAL								

ALD. BOHL, DONOVAN AND DUDZIK

Resolution urging the Chief of Police to implement certain recommendations of the City of Milwaukee Truancy Abatement Task Force.

This resolution urges the Chief of Police to implement 2 recommendations of the City of Milwaukee Truancy Abatement Task Force, namely:

 Directing all active, daytime police officers to issue citations or take other action as appropriate against young people found to be unlawfully on the streets during school hours.
Implementing regular, coordinated "truancy sweeps" throughout the City, with particular attention being paid to areas where truants are known to congregate.

Whereas, The City of Milwaukee Truancy Abatement Task Force issued its findings and recommendations on September 27, 2002; and

Whereas, Among its findings, the Task Force recognized the central role that must be played in any successful truancy abatement effort by the Milwaukee Police Department; and

Whereas, Recent efforts by the Milwaukee Police Department to reduce truancy in a small section of the City have been praised not only for making neighborhoods safer, but giving young people a better chance at getting the education they will need to succeed; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Chief of Police is urged to implement the following recommendations of the City of Milwaukee Truancy Abatement Task Force:

1. Directing and encouraging all active, daytime police officers to issue citations or take other action as appropriate against young people found to be unlawfully on the streets during school hours.

2. Implementing regular, coordinated "truancy sweeps" throughout the City, with particular attention being paid to areas where truants are known to congregate.

LRB02604-1 jro 11/25/02